

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 19587, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Federal Bureau of Investigation Heart of America Corruption Task Force related to the investigation and prosecution of public corruption, at no cost to the County.

**RESOLUTION NO. 19587**, September 25, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office desires to participate in the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Heart of America Corruption Task Force, a multijurisdictional task force formed to identify, investigate, and prosecute incidents of public corruption; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Memorandum of Understanding with the FBI sets out the rights and obligations of each party related to this task force; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this Agreement is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff be and are hereby authorized to execute the attached Memorandum of Understanding with the FBI.

.. Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 19587, Version: 0					
APPR	OVED AS TO	FORM:			
Chief Deputy County Counselor			County Counselor		
Certific	cate of Passa	ge			
	uly passed on			tion No. 19587 of September 25, 2017 unty Legislature. The votes thereon were as	
	Yeas	9	Nays	0	
	Abstaining	0	Absent	0	
Date			Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature		